123000408254

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
t		

Office Use Only



500410565375

06/18/23--01022--008 **130.00

2023 JUH -9 PH 2: 19

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing So Division of Co			
SUBJECT: MAT	MERS OF THE A	HEART, LLC, ited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all corres	pondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
ETHE	L R. LEE		
		Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	
2212	RIDGECREST D	RIVE_	
		Address	
VHLK!	CCO, FL 335	94	
(-TH)	Ci EITEF 10200 VA	ty/State and Zip Code HOO. (OM	
_ = 1115		for future annual report notificat	ion)
For further information of	concerning this matter, please	call:	
ETHEL Na	LEE at (8)	.50) 597-480 ea Code Daytime Telephon)3 ne Number
		,	
	the following amount:		-
□\$125.00 Filing Fee	XS130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address		Street Address	

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Ethel R. Lee 2212 Ridgecrest Drive Valrico, FL 33594

July 19, 2023

Crystal S. Hightower
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Reference Number: W23000092924

Letter Number: 023A00015122

Enclosed is the corrected form.

Thanks,

Ethel R. Lee

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

RTICLE II - Address: the mailing address and street address of the	e principal office of the	e Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Ac	ddress:	Mailing Address:
22/2 RIDGECREST YALRICO, I-L 33	DIZIVE DIZIVE	2212 REDGECRET DRIVE VALRECO, FL 33594
		LA Ala Cimantumo
The Limited Liability Company cannot service the control of the co	ve as its own Registere da registration.)	d Agent. You must designate an individual or
The Limited Liability Company cannot servenother business entity with an active Florida he name and the Florida street address of the	ve as its own Registere da registration.)	Agent. You must designate an individual or TALLAHARY ELAHARY ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS
nother business entity with an active Florid The name and the Florida street address of the ETHE 227	ve as its own Registered da registered he registration.) he registered agent are	Agent. You must designate an individual or SECRETARY OF S

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager MGR	ETHEL R. LEE 2212 RIDGECTEST DRIVE VALROWIFL 33594
AMBR	FVELYNNANCY HOLMES 3634 E. 38TH AVENUE THMPA, FL 3340
AMBR	SHARRE ELLIS 5803 BETTER GRANGE AULIUE TAMPA (FL 3360)
AMBR	KEVENW. LEE 4203 N. NEBRASHA AVELLE TAMVA, FL 33603
(Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than (If an effective date is listed, the date mu	the date of filing: 6-12-73 (OPTIONAL) ust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block do the document's effective date on the Dep	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	TAHA - STAN
required signature:	PH 2: 19 PH 2: 19 PH 2: 19

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ETHEL R. LEE
Typed or printed name of signce

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)